## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

CITY OF HENDERSON,

Appellant,

THOMAS E. FRALEY, JR., AND THE STATE OF NEVADA, LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-MANAGEMENT RELATIONS BOARD, Respondents.

No. 47588

FILED

APR 22 2008

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY
DEPUTY CLERK

## ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the stipulation of the parties, and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY: andy Horstmanshoff

Hon. Kenneth C. Cory, District Judge
Leonard Gang, Settlement Judge
Henderson City Attorney
Attorney General Catherine Cortez Masto/Las Vegas
Thomas E. Fraley Jr.
Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA cc:

**CLERK'S ORDER** 

(O)-1947